PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2741550

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
DONALD L. GRAMLICH JR.			02/17/2014
TIMOTHY W. BROOKS			02/13/2014
MARTIN J. MARX			02/14/2014
JAMES E. ROBERTS			02/14/2014
WILLIAM L. CORWIN			02/14/2014
DAVID W. VINUP			02/12/2014
			I
Name:	GROTE INDUSTRIES, LLC		
Street Address:	2600 LANIER DRIVE		
City:	MADISON		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	47250		
	1]
Property Type		Number	
Application Number	r: 1418	39246	
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA		
Fax Number:	(703)707-	9112	
Phone: 703 707 9110			
Email:	mailbox@poszlaw.com		
-		when the email attempt is unsucce	essful.
Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:		W GROUP, PLC DUTH LAKES DRIVE	
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	SUITE 10		
Address Line 4:		, VIRGINIA 20191	
ATTORNEY DOCKE		37_027	
			PATENT
502694945			REEL: 032293 FRAME: 0013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. ALPERT	
Signature:	/JAMES M. ALPERT/	
Date:	02/25/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment_37_027#page1.tif source=assignment_37_027#page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

Grote Industries, LLC 2600 Lanier Drive, Madison, Indiana 47250

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as

DUAL POLARITY LED LIGHTING DEVICE

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed

X on even date herewith

filed on as U.S. Application Serial No.

as well as any and all continuations, divisions, and reissues of said application and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or Letters Patents to said Assignee.

The undersigned agree(s), when requested, to sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and perform all acts which may be necessary for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for said inventions and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee.

The undersigned authorize(s) and empower(s) said Assignee to invoke and claim the benefit of the right of priority provided under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions, as may be necessary in connection with said application.

The undersigned also authorize(s) Posz Law Group, PLC to insert hereon any further identification that may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

leender / 2-17-

Inventor 1: Donald L. Gramlich Jr.

13 Feb 2014

Inventor 2: Timothy W. Brooks

Inventor 3: Martin J. Marx

<u>_2 - /4 - 2014</u> Date:

<u>2 - 14 - 2014</u> Date: Inventor 4: James E. Roberts

Witness:

Witness:

X Additional Inventor is listed on the attached sheet.

Posz Law Group, PLC

PATENT REEL: 032293 FRAME: 0015

Attorney Docket No.: 37_027

Inventors: Willjam L. Corwin

2 Oat

Inventor 6: David W. Vinup

2, Date:

Herenah

Miness

Inventor 7:

Date:

Witness:

Inventor 8:

Date:

Witness:

Posz Law Group, PLC

RECORDED: 02/25/2014

PATENT REEL: 032293 FRAME: 0016